

IN THE COURT OF APPEAL OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

SECOND APPELLATE DISTRICT

DIVISION SIX

---

No. B243015

---

SDS FAMILY TRUST,  
Appellant,

v.

CALIFORNIA COASTAL COMMISSION,  
Respondent.

---

On Appeal from the Judgment of the Superior Court of California  
County of San Luis Obispo  
Department 3  
Case No. CV100611, Honorable Dodie Harman, Judge  
(805) 781-5677

---

**APPELLANT SDS FAMILY TRUST'S ANSWER TO RESPONDENT  
CALIFORNIA COASTAL COMMISSION'S  
PETITION FOR REHEARING**

---

PAUL J. BEARD II, No. 210563  
DAMIEN M. SCHIFF, No. 235101  
Pacific Legal Foundation  
930 G Street  
Sacramento, California 95814  
Telephone: (916) 419-7111  
Facsimile: (916) 419-7747

*Attorneys for Appellant  
SDS Family Trust*

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<b>Page</b>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES .....	ii
INTRODUCTION .....	1
STANDARD OF REVIEW .....	3
ARGUMENT .....	9
I. THE COURT SHOULD NOT REVISIT OR MODIFY THE OPINION’S FACTUAL DESCRIPTION OF CDP-1’S HISTORY .....	9
A. The Date of the Family’s CDP-1 Application To Reconstruct and Remodel Its Home Is Not Dispositive of Any Issue in This Appeal .....	9
B. The Court’s Accurate Description of CDP-1’s History Should Not Be Replaced with the Commission’s False Account, Which Lacks Substantial Evidence in the Record As a Whole .....	15
C. The Court’s Description of CDP-1’s History Is Drawn from Evidence That Was Before the Commission and That the Commission Included When Compiling the Administrative Record .....	19
II. THE RECORD IS MORE THAN ADEQUATE TO ADJUDICATE THE MERITS OF THE EASEMENT EXACTION .....	21
III. THE COURT CORRECTLY APPLIED THE STANDARD OF REVIEW .....	23
CONCLUSION .....	25

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
<b>Cases</b>	
<i>Alameda Cnty. Mgmt. Employees Ass'n v. Superior Ct.</i> , 195 Cal. App. 4th 325 (2011) .....	23
<i>Am. Indian Model Schools v. Oakland Unified Sch. Dist.</i> , 227 Cal. App. 4th 258 (2014) .....	10
<i>Bedoe v. Cnty. of San Diego</i> , 215 Cal. App. 4th 56 (2013) .....	7-8
<i>Cal. Youth Authority v. State Pers. Bd.</i> , 104 Cal. App. 4th 575 (3d Dist. 2002) .....	4, 18, 20
<i>Desmond v. Cnty. of Contra Costa</i> , 21 Cal. App. 4th 330 (1st Dist. 1993) .....	4
<i>Dolan v. City of Tigard</i> , 512 U.S. 374 (1994) .....	22
<i>JKH Enterprises, Inc. v. Dep't of Industrial Relations</i> , 142 Cal. App. 4th 1046 (6th Dist. 2006) .....	4
<i>Johnson v. Pacific Indemn. Co.</i> , 242 Cal. App. 2d 878 (1966) .....	6
<i>Koontz v. St. Johns River Mgmt. Dist.</i> , 133 S. Ct. 2586 (2013) .....	22
<i>La Costa Beach Homeowners' Ass'n v. Cal. Coastal Comm'n</i> , 101 Cal. App. 4th 804 (2002) .....	5, 19
<i>Lucas Valley Homeowners Ass'n v. Cnty. of Marin</i> , 233 Cal. App. 3d 130 (1991) .....	5
<i>McAllister v. Cal. Coastal Comm'n</i> , 169 Cal. App. 4th 912 (2008) .....	7-8
<i>Midland Pac. Bldg. Corp. v. King</i> , 157 Cal. App. 4th 264 (2007) .....	23
<i>Nollan v. Cal. Coastal Comm'n</i> , 483 U.S. 825 (1987) .....	22

	<b>Page</b>
<i>Ofsevit v. Trustees of Cal. State University &amp; Colleges</i> , 21 Cal. 3d 763 (1978) .....	4, 6
<i>Ogundare v. Dep't of Industrial Relations</i> , 214 Cal. App. 4th 822 (5th Dist. 2013) .....	4
<i>Pescosolido v. Smithe</i> , 142 Cal. App. 3d 964 (1983) .....	6
<i>Reynolds v. Bement</i> , 36 Cal. 4th 1075 (2005) .....	23
<i>Sierra Club v. Cal. Coastal Comm'n</i> , 19 Cal. App. 4th 547 (1993) .....	5
<i>TG Oceanside, L.P. v. City of Oceanside</i> , 156 Cal. App. 4th 1355 (4th Dist. 2007) .....	4
<i>West Chandler Boulevard Neighborhood Ass'n v.</i> <i>City of Los Angeles</i> , 198 Cal. App. 4th 1506 (2011) .....	7
<i>Young v. Gannon</i> , 97 Cal. App. 4th 209 (2002) .....	4

### **Statutes**

Code of Civ. Proc. §1094.5 .....	6, 8, 20
§ 1094.5(c) .....	2-5, 7-8, 20
§ 1094.6(c) .....	20
Gov't Code § 11410.20 .....	5, 7
11425.10(b) .....	5, 7
11425.50(b) .....	5, 7

### **Miscellaneous**

San Luis Obispo County Code § 23.03.040-(4) .....	11, 14
